Continuous Improvement in
Petroleum/Petrochemical Analysis—
HP’s Family of Innovative PLOT
Columns
Porous Layer Open Tubular (PLOT)
columns have been replacing tradi-
tional packed columns used for gas
analysis because of advantages in

5. n-propyl mercaptan
6. n-butyl mercaptan
HP-PLOT Columns Ordering Information
HP-PLOT MoleSieve Columns
Description* HP-PLOT MoleSieve Part No.
Thin Film
15 m x 0.32 mm x 12 µm 19091P-MS3
30 m x 0.32 mm x 12 µm 19091P-MS4
15 m x 0.53 mm x 25 µm 19095P-MS5
30 m x 0.53 mm x 25 µm 19095P-MS6
Thick Film
15 m x 0.32 mm x 25 µm 19091P-MS7
30 m x 0.32 mm x 25 µm 19091P-MS8
15 m x 0.53 mm x 50 µm 19095P-MS9
30 m x 0.53 mm x 50 µm 19095P-MS0
HP-PLOT Al2O3, “S,” “M,” and “KCl” Columns
Description* HP-PLOT HP-PLOT Al2O3 HP-PLOT Al2O3
Al2O3 “S” “M” Part No. “KCl” Part No.
15 m x 0.25 mm x 5 µm 19091P-S31 19091P-M31 19091P-K31
30 m x 0.25 mm x 5 µm 19091P-S33 19091P-M33 19091P-K33
50 m x 0.32 mm x 8 µm 19091P-S15 19091P-M15 19091P-K15
15 m x 0.53 mm x 15 µm 19095P-S21 19095P-M21
30 m x 0.53 mm x 15 µm 19095P-S23 19095P-M23 19095P-K23
50 m x 0.53 mm x 15 µm 19095P-S25 19095P-M25 19095P-K25
HP-PLOT Q Columns
Description* HP-PLOT Q Part No.
15 m x 0.32 mm x 20 µm 19091P-Q03
30 m x 0.32 mm x 20 µm 19091P-Q04
15 m x 0.53 mm x 40 µm 19095P-Q03
30 m x 0.53 mm x 40 µm 19095P-Q04
* Length x Internal Diameter x Film Thickness
1. Trace Level Hydrocarbon
Impurities in Ethylene and
Propylene (5965-7824E)